N N SN RS u——_——ﬂ
'
] 97431699
3 After recording, mall t2
+ The #irst National Bank of Chicago
E 1048 Lake Street
1 Oak Park, IL 60301
. DEPT-01 RECORDING $31,50
| Aty Commerclal Heal Estace . TSTTI? TRAN 4421 08/17/97 11110000
L = . 4204l + DR #—97-431499
j | ; COOK COUNTY REGURDER |
3
t \,; //

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
May 12, 1997

WHEREAS, John Xamplas an¢ Elias P, Grivas (the “Borrower™), jointly and severally if more than one,
is justly indebted to THE. FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, successor by merger to Lake Shore
Nationai Bank, (“Lender”), having its principal office in Chicago, Illinois, under its Loan No.
9826517526-18, originally in the sum” of Two Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($280,000.00) as established by a cerlain Balison Note dated May 4, 1992 made by the Borrower to the
Lender (the “Note™). The Note is secured by g ceriain, Mortgage dated May 4, 1992, raade by Borrower to
Lender and recorded in the Cook County Recordei’s Office on May 18, 1992 as Docunent No. 92339329,
(“Security Documents”); agaiust the property Jegally de<cribed as follows:

THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 19, IN SUB BLOCK 1, IN JOHNSTON’S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 19 IN
KINZIE’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE NORTH FRACTTOMAL HALF OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH , RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRIN_i*AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
CCUNTY, ILLINGIS.

Commonly known as: 215 East Grand, Chicago, Illinois 60611

P.IN.: #17-10-212-005 4
\J,z 6\

and hereby referred to as part of this Agreement, and;

WHEREAS, the Borrower does hereby request this Loan Modification Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby sgreed by the parties hereto that the Mote is hereby modified and ‘amended
in its entirety by the Tenn Loan Note of even date herewith in the amoun: of §226,857.71 (“Revised Note™), a
capy of which is attached hereo as Exhibit A. The undersigned hereby promises to pay the indebtedness with
interest at the rate in acoordance with the terms provided in the Revised Note. The Moitgage and atl security
docutnients {*Security Documents™) are hereby modified md amended to secure the Revised Note and
extensions, renewals, or modifications thereof. AL references to the Note in the Security Documeniy/are
modified an amendied to refer 1o the Revised Note in place of the Note.




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

[ AR
"I"ll“"(l!"‘ \ -
< 1




P

L T B EES R TR RS IR
UNOFFICIAL COPY

In il other respects sai! Mongage and Security Documents shall remain in full force and effect and the
undersigned, his or their heiry, nssigns and represeniatives, shail be obligaiced io pay the same,

LENDER: BORROWER;
mﬁm:f‘r ATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO )
/
By 1L
s \AL ohn Xn?ﬁas
iy %k‘nﬂ
Elias P. Grivas
9
| 74&1 .




:;

4 STATE OF ILLINOIS ]

' } ss.
;E COUNTY OF (oK ]
2
5
‘¢

My Commission Expires:

Moty Public

STATE OF ILLINOLS

COUNTY OF

My Commission Expires:
Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINQIS ]
} ss.
COUNTY OF LK )

CLRA /.

is_subscribed as the y-

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this H_____ day of

1, the undersigned, a Notary Fublic.in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Elias P. Grivas, personally known to n.e {o be the same person(s) whose nau:e(s) _ig subscribed fo the
foregoing instrumeni, appeared befor; me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his free ard voluntary act, for the uses and purpases therein ¢! forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this__ )\

4/524:3

1, the undersigned, o Notary Public in and for said county and siate, DO HERELY CERTIFY that
, of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CH{iT2GO (the
“Bank”), a national banking association, personaily known to mie to be the same person(s) whase name(s)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
john Xamplas, personally kuown to e to be the same person(s} whose name(s) _is_subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me 1his day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his frec and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

1997

r

"OTFICIAL SEALY
JILL HOSMAN

Notary Pullie, State of Liinols
Mycﬁmlnlou i-.upl.res 12000

day of_ TNk 19407

POFFICIAL SEAL®
JILL BOsMAN
Notary Public, Stute of Rlinols
Yoy Compaiysing bxprires 1214000

Lol M adh e s

of the Bank (o the forcgoing histitinenl,

purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

Nolary Public

%
"OFFICIAL , GEAL? |

appeared before me this day tn person, and acknowledged that _AK signed and delivered tiie said
instrument as 7% frec and voluntary act, and the free and voluntery act of the Bank, for the uses and

GIVEN under my hand and offcial scal, this __ /R _ day of _STUME., 19ﬁ7

LA

l JILL HOSMAN
Notary ﬂﬂbm\, Stato of Nilnols

MyCa @u r"n_up 1:47-2000
;26‘0

"9




UNOFFICIAL COPY

, EXHIBIT A
:?';i

.Jf

} TERM LOAN NOTE

; (S-YEAR Fixed Rate)

L

jzg $228,857.71 May 12, 1897
4 FOR VALUE RECEIVED, John Xamplas and Elias P. Grivas, jointly and severally, if more than one, (the

"Borrower’) én‘omises 1o pay to the order of The First National Bank of Chica%o. ruccessor by merger to Lake Shore National
Bank, (the "Bank”), the prlncggnl sum of Two Hundred ‘I‘wem‘l Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven and 71/100 Dollars
($226,857.71) payable at its office in Chicago, Illinois in lawful money of the Uniled States bearing interest from time to time as
hereunder provided, Monthly payments on account of this Note shall be made in equl monthly installments tepresenting principal
and imerest as provided below and shall be applied first to interest with the balance to princ:zal,

Monthly payrwats on account of this Note are to be made in such amounts as are appropriate to amortize the orijinal
mcipalfhﬁlance, by the ievl rate amortization method, over a term of 240 months, Payments on accaunt of this Note shall be
e as follows:

(2) On May 12, 1997 anid.on the twelfth day of each month thereafter to and including May 12, 2002, there shall be paid
$2,048.40 which shail be applied firz. 70 interest at the rate of 9,05% per annum and the balance to principal.

(t) On May 12, 2002 ("Maturiiy-Date"), the principal balance together with all accrued interest and all other amounts
due hereunder shall be paid.

All interest on this promissory note stall bs calculated on the basis of a 36(-day year and shall be charged for the actual
number of days elapsed. The Borrower shall have-thz right from time to time upon 2 days' notice in wrilinel 1o the Bank to prepay
the unpaid balance of this note or in the inverse orde: =« the maturity thereof any installment or instaliments due hereunder, prior to
the expressed maturig thereof bly aying, in addition to the principal amount of such prepayment, the interest accrued on the
amount prepaid, and the applicable l;repaymem Premium. “repayments shall not affect the ducg of Borrower to pay all installments
when due or change the amount of such instatiments and shall nzc affect or impair the right of Bank to pursue all remedies available
to Bank under this Note. The Prepayment Premium shall apply to any payments, voluntary or involuntary, including those made
afier acceleration of maturity of the Note.

“Prepayment Premium” means &n amount equal to Three (2% vercent of the amount prepaid during year One; Two
g%) percent of the amount prepaid ducing year Two; and One (1%) percest of the amount prepaid during years Three through
JVE.

After maturity or upon an event of default, interest shall accrue at the rat: of 3.0 % per annum in excess of the rate which
would have been in effect according 1o the terms of this Note, until fully paid, Inteier< shall be computed on the basis of 2 350 day
year and charged for the actus! number of days elapsed. The Borrower agrees to pay 12azonable aitorneys fees, costs and expenses
incurred by the Bank in the collection and enforcement of this Note.

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs, in the event any paﬂmm of principal and interest is not
paid within ten (10) days after the date the same is due, the undersigned promises to pay a "Late Cuarge” of five (3%) percent of
the amount so overdue (o defray the expense incident to handling any such delinquent payment or paymrats.

This Note and angerenewals and extensions hereof and any other liabilities and obligations of tue undersigned to *he Bank
are soilcunidh pursuant to the below described agreements as each such agreement may be amended, modified hir restated from lime to
time hereafier,

A cvertain Mortgage made by Borrower to Bank dated May 4, 1992, an recorded with the Cook County Recorder’s
Office on May 18, 1992 as Document No. 92339329, on real estate located at 215 East Grand, Chicago, Cook County,
Miinois; and any and all other agreements whether now or hereafter entered into between the undersigned and the Bank, All
of the terms and conditions of said Mortgage are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

66ITLVLE

In consideration of the granting of the loan evidenced by this promissory niote, the Borrower hereby agrees as foliows:

1. W The Borrower represents and warrants that (a) all fInancial statements and
other information heretofore furnished to tae are true and correct and fairly reflect the financial condition of the Borrower a:

the dates thereof, including contingent liabilities of every type, which financial condition has 5ot changed materially and adversely
since such dates: (b) neither the making of this note nor the performance by the Borrower of the obliﬁl)iom hereunder will violate
any provision of law or any agreement, indenture, rote or other insttument binding upon the Borrower or give cause for
acceleration of any indebtedness of the Borrower; (c) no agreement, indenture, note or other instrument binding upon the Borrower
contains any provision pmhibitinf the creation of 8 mortgage, pledge, lien, security interest or any other encumbrance upon any of
the assets of the Borrower: (d) all uthority from or approval by any governmental body, commission or agency, State or Federal,

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




5 !

1

-$tock (as defined

‘feceived by the Borrower, and no tax fiens have been filed and no claims are

B no litigation or proceeding pending or, to the knowledge of the Borrower )
Eﬁ t materiallv adversely affect the financial conditlon of the Borrower or the ability of *he Borrower (o perform its obligations

tequisile 1o the making or validkifjom IQ hﬁﬁojt:g;;lﬁﬁelﬂﬂmg;hgﬂlmed Statey federal tax retums and

&l other 1ax retumns which are required to be filed and has paid all taxes due g:lrsuam to ggid Ir?\mm ort pursuant :3’ any m(css:gem
ng asscried with respect to any such taxes, ere

threatened against or affecting the Borrower which

nder this note; (jf) this loan is made solely fo acquire or carry on a business or commercinl enleliprisc of Borrower; and (h) margin
n Regulation U) constitutes less than 25% of those assets of the Borrower which are subject to any limitation on

"hale, pladge, or other restriction hereunder.

v

2 2.
“Bucome a lien upon any ~* liie property owned by Borrower, except to Uy
:3n good faith and an adequate reserve for payment thereof is being maintained; (b) carry on and conduct the

et . The Borrower will (a) du‘ﬁ pay and discherge ail taxes or other claims which might

¢ extent that such items are being ﬁg)rop.rlmel{ contested
rrower's business in

"subsslamlally the same manner and in substantially the same fields as such business is now and has heretofore besn carried on and

eonducted; (c? comply with all upplicable statutes, rules and regulations; (d) pay alt Federal or Staie stamp or ssuance taxes, if any,
yable or ruled 10 be payable by reason of the execution, dellvery or issuance hereof under any niow existing or hereafter enacted
eders! or State statute and the Borrower wil! at all times indemnify and hold harmless the Bank against any Mability in respect
thereof; (e} furnish such financial statements to the Bank a3 it may from time 1o time reasonably request; and cJ use the p $ of
the loan evidenced by this note 1o renew indebtedness and In this connection the Borrower warrants that no part of the proceeds of

this note will be used directly or indirectly for the pu of purchasing or carrying any stock in violation of any of the provisions
of Regulation U of t%ic Board of Governors of the ﬁedrgs?jeRugrva System,

3. Defeults. This note and &l instaliments hereof shall, at the option of the Bank (and automsticaily in the case
of clause (¢) below), immeci7icly mature and become due and payabie without presentment, demand, protest or notice of auy kind,
a1l of which are hereby expiez#iv-waived, upon the occurrence of any one or more of the following events:

(a) Any repes:iitation or warranty in connection with this note shail be materially faise as of the
date on which made.

()] Any instaflment of ir‘orest or principal of this note or of any other debt owing by the Borrower
shall not be paid when due.

(c) The Borrower che':-fail to compllhr wilh any provision of Paragraph 2 hereof, which failure is not
remedied within 10 days afi=r.eceipt of written notice from the Bani .

(d) A:r individual guararivi-of the "ndebtedness represented hereby shall die or any corporate
guarantor shal! fail to maintain its corpriate exisience.

(e) The Borrower or any guarantar of the indebtednicss represented hereby shall have an order for
relief entered with respect to it under the Yederal Bankruptcy Code similar state Jaw or be adjudicated a
bankrupt or an insolvent, or admit in writing 2 inability to pay its debts as they mature, or nuake an
assigniment for the benefit of its creditors; or the Pur.awer or any such guaranior shall apply for or consent
to the appointment of any receiver, trustee, or sim:la. officer for it or for all or any substantial part of its
property; or such receiver, trustee or similar officci shall 2 aggointed without the application or consent
of the Borrower or any such guarantor, as the case may he, and such appoiniment shail continue
undischarged for a period of 60) days; or the Borrower oi-any such guarantor shall Institute (by petition,
application, answer, consent or otherwise) any bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, arrangement,
readjustment of debt, dissolution, liquidation or similar grocwimg‘ relating to it under the laws of any
jurisdiction; or any such proceeding shall be instituted (by petition, agplication or otherwise) against the

rrower or any such guarantor and shall remain undismissed for a period of 60 days; or the Borrower or
any such guarantor shall fail to pay or otherwise discharge any one ur more judgments or altschments
against any one or more of them,

4, . Any indebtedness due from the legal hoider hereof to the Borrower may p» anpropriated and applied
hereon afier any expr%[ or accelerated maturity hereof. P PP

5. Ammdﬂ%.l..&ﬂﬁidl&%.ﬂs No delay or omission of the Bank to exercise any right or power hercunder shalfd

mpair such right or power of be a waiver of any default or an acquiescence therein; and any single or partial exercise of any such™
right or power shall not preclude other or further exercise thereof o the exercise of anﬂv other right; and no waiver shall be validf»
unless in writing gigned by ihe Bank, and then only to the extent in such writing specifically set forth. All remedies hereunder orf)

by iaw afforded shall be cumuiative and afl shall be available to the Bank umil it and oth= liabilities of the Borrower have beerjsd
paid in full in lawful money. fap}

6. Ml%!}l@ﬁ.@!ﬁ This note shall be binding upon the Borrower and inure to the benefit of the holder, from tim (2
to time, of this note, and 1ts or their 1ve heirs, personal representalives, successors and assisgns. This note is accepted i
Chicago, llinois and shall be governed by the intemal faws (and not the law of conflicts) of the State of illinois, giving effect,

however, to federal laws applicable to national banks.

The Bank may transfer this Note to any assignee, and in that event, the "Bank" will refer to the assignes, but the term
*endorser” as used herzin does not refer to the Bank.




I UNOFFICIAL COPY




e N O F F I Cnlk)'le}blﬁ mmCsuch al inﬁﬁty or unenforceability ahall not

» If any part of this Note shall be adjudged invalid or une

‘gause the remainder of the Note to be or to become invalid or unenforceable, and if any provision hereof is held invalid or
“Onenforcesble in one or more of its applications, the parties hereto agree that said provision shall remain in effect in all velid or
goforceable applications that are severable from the invalid or unenforceable application or applications,

‘.; The use of the singular herein may aiso refer to the plural, and vice-versa, and the uses of the neuter or any gender shall be

r‘;;&ppiiuble to any other gender or neuter.

'f;' The Bortower (jointly and severaily if more than one) hereby irrevocably authorizes any attorney of any court of record to

“‘lppear for any one or more of them, or all of them, in such court at any time after this Note hecomes due, whether by acceleration
or otherwise and confess a judgment without process in favor of the Bank or any other helder of this Note for the amount then due
hereon, together with costs of collection and reasonable arturneys’ fecs, and to release and waive all errors that may intervene and
consent to immediate execution upon such judgment, hereby ratifying and confirming all thal said attorney may do by virtue hereof.
THE BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL IN ANY ACTION ARISING HEREUNDER.

This Noie i+ renewat and substitution of that certain Balloon Hote dated May 4, 1992, in the original principal amount of
$280,000.00 payable to che Bank (the "Prior Note™) and i8 not a repayment or novation »f the Prior Note,

IN WITNESS WHERENT . the Borrower has executed this Note on the date first set forth above.

John Xamplas

Elias F. Grivas

66933EVL6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




